
 

 

 

 

 

 

Liberty Utilities (St. Lawrence Gas) Corp. 

 
Mailing Address: 
 

 Liberty Utilities (St. Lawrence Gas) Corp. 
 33 Stearns Street 
 PO Box 270 
 Massena, New York 13662 
 Phone: (315) 769-3516 
 Fax: (315) 764-9226 

Website: www.libertyutilities.com 
 

Questions about this Manual: 
  

Kimberly Baxter 
 Manager, Rates and Regulatory Affairs 
 Phone: (315) 769-3516 Ext. 622 
 Fax: (315) 764-9226 
 E-mail: Kim.Baxter@libertyutilities.com 
 

Retail Access Program: 
 

Information relating to the Retail Access Program may be obtained from the company’s website at 
www.libertyutilities.com. 

Gas Operations Organization:     (Business Hours: 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.) 
 

 James P. Sutton  
 Supervisor, Gas Operations 
 Phone: (315) 769-3516 Ext. 608 
 Fax: (315) 764-9226 
 E-mail:  James.Sutton@libertyutilities.com  
 

 Paul Hamilton 
 Senior Buyer 
 Phone: (506) 457-7742 
 Fax: (506) 452-2868 
 E-mail:  Paul.Hamilton@libertyutilities.com  
 

Transportation Customer and Marketer Support Personnel/Services/Lockbox: 
 

 Adam Soulia 
 Manager III, Business and Community Development 
 Phone: (315) 769-3516 Ext. 605 
 Fax: (315) 764-9226 

E-mail: Adam.Soulia@libertyutilities.com 

Contacts 
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Credit Requirements: 
 

 Adam Soulia 
 Manager III, Business and Community Development 
 Phone: (315) 769-3516 Ext. 605 
 Fax: (315) 764-9226 

E-mail: Adam.Soulia@libertyutilities.com  
 

Laura Sasso 
 Manager, Billing and Collections 
 Phone: (603) 216-8029 
 Fax: (315) 769-1300 
 E-mail: Laura.Sasso@libertyutilities.com 
 

Collections: 
 

 Chelcie Lomasney 
 Supervisor, Customer Service 
 Phone: (315) 842-4517 
 Fax: (315) 769-1300 
 E-mail: Chelcie.Lomasney@libertyutilities.com 
 

To Initiate Service/Historical Customer Information/ Billing/Switching: 
 

 Laura Sasso 
 Manager, Billing and Collections 
 Phone: (603) 216-8029 
 Fax: (315) 769-1300 
 E-mail: Laura.Sasso@libertyutilities.com 
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